
 

 

 

Proceedings of the Director (SS) 
Present: P.Chinnatathaiah 

 

Proc. No.2276-57-3/SERP/SSU/Claims/2014     Date: 13/03/2015 

Sub:-  SERP-Implementation of AABY, ABHAYAHASTHAM , EGSNEW , JBYMEPMA , 
JBYPWD , RURAL JBY ,SCSP JBY ,SWAVALAMBANA -Settlement of Claims by 
LIC of India- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 
5,000 to ZS  amounting to Rs 54,96,827 – Orders Issued. 

Ref:-  1. Data Updated in the AABY website by LIC of India. 

 2.  Proc No 2276-57 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 Dated:   31/12/2014 

3. Proc No: 2276//SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 Dated:   09/02/2015 of CEO SERP 

**** 

In continuation of the proceedings  referred above, it is to inform that 211 accounts of 

Nominees has been verified and Zilla Samakhyas have confirmed the status of Rs 5000 payment to 

Nominees. 

The cheque wise claim amount with transaction status received  from LIC for 211 
cases has been tabulated for ready reference.  

Cheque 
NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 
Date 

Scheme No of 
claims 

Cheque 
Amount 

10000 08/12/2014 000052405240611C1400107 11/12/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33744 

10131 11/12/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014121 

15/12/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

10135 11/12/2014 000052405240615C1400034 15/12/2014 AABY 2 60000 

10271 15/12/2014 000052405240618C1400045 18/12/2014 AABY 1 30000 

10272 15/12/2014 000052405240618C1400046 18/12/2014 AABY 2 150000 

10401 17/12/2014 92014122405240006 24/12/2014 AABY 1 30000 

10402 17/12/2014 92014122405240007 24/12/2014 AABY 1 75000 

10438 18/12/2014 92014122405240003 24/12/2014 AABY 19 570000 

10439 18/12/2014 92014122405240004 24/12/2014 AABY 2 150000 

10583 22/12/2014 000052405240626C1400113 26/12/2014 AABY 2 60000 

10586 22/12/2014 000052405240626C1400100 26/12/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

10719 26/12/2014 00005240524060211500147 02/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

10722 26/12/2014 00005240524060211500149 02/01/2015 ABH-JBY 1 30731 

10723 26/12/2014 00005240524060211500150 02/01/2015 ABH-JBY 1 75731 

10781 29/12/2014 000052405240631C1400107 31/12/2014 JBY-PWD 1 30000 

10789 29/12/2014 000052405240631C1400111 31/12/2014 AABY 1 30000 

10822 30/12/2014 00005240524060211500153 02/01/2015 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

10849 31/12/2014 00005240524060211500142 02/01/2015 AABY 2 60000 

Government of Andhra Pradesh 
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 

III floor, HUDA – Hermitage Offices Complex, 

# 5-10-192, Hill Fort Road, Hyderabad, 500004 



Cheque 
NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 
Date 

Scheme No of 
claims 

Cheque 
Amount 

10850 31/12/2014 00005240524060211500143 02/01/2015 AABY 1 75000 

10851 31/12/2014 00005240524060211500144 02/01/2015 ABH-JBY 2 67527 

10889 03/01/2015 00005240524060611500075 06/01/2015 RuralJby 1 30000 

10891 03/01/2015 00005240524060611500077 06/01/2015 AABY 1 30000 

10953 05/01/2015 00005240524060711500038 07/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

10958 05/01/2015 00005240524060711500042 07/01/2015 AABY 2 150000 

10959 05/01/2015 00005240524060711500043 07/01/2015 ABH-JBY 1 33796 

10995 06/01/2015 00005240524060811500043 08/01/2015 AABY 2 60000 

10996 06/01/2015 00005240524060811500044 08/01/2015 AABY 1 75000 

11003 06/01/2015 00005240524060811500051 08/01/2015 RuralJby 1 30000 

11047 07/01/2015 00005240524060911500072 09/01/2015 ABH-JBY 1 33768 

11051 07/01/2015 00005240524060911500075 09/01/2015 AABY 2 60000 

11168 09/01/2015 00005240524061211500107 12/01/2015 AABY 2 60000 

11176 10/01/2015 00005240524061411500047 14/01/2015 AABY 5 150000 

11219 12/01/2015 00005240524061611500052 16/01/2015 AABY 1 30000 

11243 13/01/2015 00005240524061911500035 19/01/2015 AABY 2 60000 

11247 13/01/2015 00005240524061911500039 19/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 2 60000 

11284 14/01/2015 00005240524061911500025 19/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

11290 14/01/2015 00005240524061911500031 19/01/2015 JBY-PWD 7 210000 

11293 14/01/2015 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92015011 

17/01/2015 AABY 1 30000 

11351 16/01/2015 00005240524062011500068 20/01/2015 EGSNEW-
POP 

1 30000 

11381 17/01/2015 00005240524062011500081 20/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

12256 21/01/2014 00005240524062311400036 23/01/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33516 

13539 19/02/2014 00005240524062421400018 24/02/2014 Swavalamb
ana 

1 30000 

147 13/08/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014081 

14/08/2014 ABH-GSCA 1 3592 

152 21/08/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014082 

22/08/2014 ABH-GSCA 1 3730 

176 10/09/2014 00005240524061191400107 11/09/2014 ABH-GSCA 2 7932 

180 23/09/2014 92014092405240001 24/09/2014 ABH-GSCA 2 7621 

189 14/10/2014 000052405240616A1400025 16/10/2014 ABH-GSCA 3 10541 

211 14/11/2014 000052405240614B1400026 14/11/2014 ABH-GSCA 1 3311 

212 14/11/2014 000052405240614B1400025 14/11/2014 ABH-GSCA 2 6665 

234 28/11/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014120 

03/12/2014 ABH-GSCA 2 7604 

248 17/12/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014121 

18/12/2014 ABH-GSCA 21 74142 

253 19/12/2014 92014122405240001 24/12/2014 ABH-GSCA 6 21812 

263 31/12/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92015011 

12/01/2015 ABH-GSCA 10 35534 

3389 03/07/2014 00005240524060871400205 08/07/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33675 

4076 18/07/2014 00005240524063071400190 30/07/2014 Swavalamb
ana 

1 30000 

5041 09/08/2014 00005240524061481400107 14/08/2014 ABH-JBY 1 35017 



Cheque 
NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 
Date 

Scheme No of 
claims 

Cheque 
Amount 

54 07/06/2014 00005240524061071400098 10/07/2014 ABH-GSCA 2 6981 

5793 26/08/2014 00005240524062781400066 27/08/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

6065 03/09/2014 00005240524060491400057 04/09/2014 RuralJby 2 60000 

6893 20/09/2014 00005240524062291400177 22/09/2014 AABY 2 60000 

7034 22/09/2014 00005240524062391400024 23/09/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7169 25/09/2014 00005240524062591400195 25/09/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33750 

7209 26/09/2014 000052405240607A1400040 07/10/2014 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

7215 26/09/2014 000052405240607A1400044 07/10/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

7216 26/09/2014 000052405240607A1400045 07/10/2014 ABH-JBY 2 67959 

7338 30/09/2014 92014100105240001 01/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7360 30/09/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014100 

04/10/2014 AABY 4 120000 

7369 01/10/2014 000052405240607A1400100 07/10/2014 AABY 2 60000 

7384 04/10/2014 000052405240607A1400103 07/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7464 07/10/2014 92014100805240009 08/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7466 07/10/2014 92014100805240011 08/10/2014 ABH-JBY 1 32358 

7511 08/10/2014 000052405240609A1400035 09/10/2014 AABY 4 120000 

7615 09/10/2014 000052405240615A1400038 15/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7666 10/10/2014 000052405240615A1400091 15/10/2014 AABY 5 150000 

7668 10/10/2014 000052405240615A1400093 15/10/2014 JBYMEPMA 3 90000 

7686 11/10/2014 000052405240615A1400036 15/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7718 13/10/2014 000052405240614A1400053 14/10/2014 JBYMEPMA 3 90000 

7728 13/10/2014 000052405240614A1400062 14/10/2014 ABH-JBY 1 32894 

7847 15/10/2014 000052405240616A1400027 16/10/2014 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

7850 15/10/2014 000052405240616A1400030 16/10/2014 AABY 2 60000 

7881 16/10/2014 000052405240617A1400059 17/10/2014 RuralJby 2 60000 

7948 17/10/2014 000052405240620A1400176 20/10/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33766 

8169 22/10/2014 000052405240624A1400091 24/10/2014 RuralJby 3 90000 

8589 05/11/2014 000052405240606B1400049 06/11/2014 AABY 1 30000 

8593 05/11/2014 000052405240606B1400053 06/11/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33812 

8766 11/11/2014 000052405240613B1400116 13/11/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

8843 12/11/2014 000052405240613B1400107 13/11/2014 SCSPJBY 2 60000 

8844 12/11/2014 000052405240613B1400109 13/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 75000 

8989 14/11/2014 000052405240617B1400038 17/11/2014 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

906 14/05/2014 00005240524061551400092 15/05/2014 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

9164 19/11/2014 000052405240622B1400015 22/11/2014 ABH-JBY 2 67515 

9198 20/11/2014 000052405240622B1400017 22/11/2014 AABY 2 60000 

9268 21/11/2014 000052405240624B1400131 24/11/2014 ABH-JBY 1 32657 

9613 28/11/2014 92014120105240005 01/12/2014 ABH-JBY 1 31627 

9883 21/11/2013 000052405240625B1300043 25/11/2013 AABY 2 60000 

9906 05/12/2014 000052405240610C1400042 10/12/2014 AABY 4 120000 

9908 05/12/2014 000052405240610C1400044 10/12/2014 RuralJby 3 90000 

9909 05/12/2014 000052405240610C1400045 10/12/2014 JBYMEPMA 1 30000 

9912 05/12/2014 000052405240610C1400048 10/12/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33730 

     211 5497038 



The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the 
amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for 
transferring the claim amount of Rs 52,36,827  to the 211 Nominees Accounts directly after 
deducting Rs 211 rupees initial paid (@ Rs 1/- per claim) and Rs 2,60,000/- to Zilla 
Samakhyas as reimbursement for      Rs 5000 paid through EFMS. 

In view of the above, powers vested with Director (Social Security)  by the CEO SERP 
sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 54,96,827/- (Rupees Fifty Four 
Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Seven only)  to Nominees & Zilla 
Samakhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  
A/c No: 62344242846   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

The TCS EFMS team is requested to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 
same to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. for Rs. 54,96,827/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Twenty Seven only) from the funds available in  A/c No: 62344242846   
SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

 

Sd/- P.Chinnatathaiah 
Director -SS 

 
To The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 
same to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 
Copy to The Manager, SBH Adarsh Nagar with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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Sl No District LICID ClaimCode Scheme Policyholder Amount 

1 East Godavari 6956204 041409335 ABH-JBY MANAGAYAMMA KODUTURI 25730.00 

2 East Godavari 974640 041409331 ABH-JBY Appayamma vangala 26626.00 

3 East Godavari 602367 041512345 AABY Koyyya Barathudu 29999.00 

4 East Godavari 504520 041512384 AABY Barla Apparao 29999.00 

5 East Godavari 4918048 041512346 AABY Singuluri Prasad 29999.00 

6 East Godavari 4928791 041512364 AABY Anisetti Venkata Rao 29999.00 

7 East Godavari 482393 041412282 AABY Patnala Someswararao 29999.00 

8 East Godavari 3915047 041412248 AABY Gunturi Krishna Murthi 29999.00 

9 East Godavari 6403379 041512329 AABY Kaapa Subbarao 29999.00 

10 East Godavari 562656 041512339 AABY Pethani Venkatrarao 29999.00 

11 East Godavari 4966657 041412048 AABY Bula Chandrarao 24999.00 

12 East Godavari 609724 041512397 AABY Pampanaboyina Apparao 29999.00 

13 East Godavari 6573970 041512327 AABY Burugu Nageswararao 29999.00 

14 East Godavari 13850 25041400089 SCSPJBY kalavala Appayamma 24999.00 

15 East Godavari 25259 041200028 JBYMEPMA Vaanarla Nirmala 29999.00 

16 East Godavari 683841 041400921 JBYMEPMA KONDAPALLI 24999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  457342.00 

17 Visakhapatnam 1310468 031406129 ABH-JBY Ramanamma thamanara 33763.00 

18 Visakhapatnam 935913 031406135 ABH-JBY Varalaxmi ettamsetti 33762.00 

19 Visakhapatnam 4890881 031408976 AABY Rega Apparao 29999.00 

20 Visakhapatnam 3769 31031411222 JBY-PWD sriramulu bandaru 29999.00 

21 Visakhapatnam 462741 23031400417 RuralJby VEPADA APPARAO 29999.00 

22 Visakhapatnam 653274 031400293 JBYMEPMA KARRI 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  187521.00 

23 Vizianagaram 1896824 021406533 ABH-GSCA Chinnimmi manatra buddi 3268.00 

24 Vizianagaram 216456 021406663 ABH-GSCA Appalanarasamma seemala 3354.00 

25 Vizianagaram 378514 021406541 ABH-GSCA Ademma devathi 3603.00 

26 Vizianagaram 2667612 021406258 ABH-JBY Vijaya chukka 33796.00 

27 Vizianagaram 1421434 021406620 ABH-GSCA Kannamma kipuri 3304.00 

28 Vizianagaram 1897721 021406420 ABH-GSCA Chinnammi pola 3333.00 

29 Vizianagaram 1370 021406205 ABH-JBY Annapurna gunupuru 28795.00 

30 Vizianagaram 1287069 021406553 ABH-GSCA Ammadamma akkena 3254.00 

31 Vizianagaram 644498 021406668 ABH-GSCA Suramma bejjipuram 3333.00 

32 Vizianagaram 1904512 021406468 ABH-GSCA Yellamma alajangi 3354.00 

33 Vizianagaram 883289 021406288 ABH-JBY Triveni kintali 28749.00 

34 Vizianagaram 891992 021405756 ABH-JBY Kothamma korra 35016.00 

35 Vizianagaram 1424863 021406297 ABH-JBY Seethamma shambara 28363.00 

36 Vizianagaram 4945518 021406334 ABH-JBY somula Lachamma 27357.00 

37 Vizianagaram 1905322 021406349 ABH-GSCA Parvathi kambapu 4410.00 

38 Vizianagaram 4297419 021406495 ABH-GSCA Narayanamma parimi 3729.00 

39 Vizianagaram 1424389 021406543 ABH-GSCA Paidithalli kota 3354.00 

40 Vizianagaram 3107736 021305169 ABH-JBY Latchamma rejeti 33515.00 

41 Vizianagaram 464527 021406216 ABH-JBY Dhanalaxmi jaligapu 28767.00 

42 Vizianagaram 581413 021406625 ABH-GSCA Buchamma palavalasa 3249.00 

43 Vizianagaram 213823 021406535 ABH-GSCA Ramulamma chitra 3354.00 

44 Vizianagaram 666997 021405757 ABH-GSCA asiramma mudili 3295.00 

45 Vizianagaram 1908911 021406355 ABH-GSCA parvathi chikkala 3486.00 

46 Vizianagaram 589405 021406633 ABH-GSCA Paramma gullipilli 3333.00 
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47 Vizianagaram 623006 021406634 ABH-GSCA Polamma maripi 3291.00 

48 Vizianagaram 1908037 021406413 ABH-JBY Jayalaxmi kadagala 28743.00 

49 Vizianagaram 1910457 021405907 ABH-JBY Annapurna padi 28674.00 

50 Vizianagaram 3112697 021405550 ABH-GSCA Narayanamma yandrapu 3684.00 

51 Vizianagaram 1915007 021406661 ABH-GSCA Payditalli nadupuru 3354.00 

52 Vizianagaram 1915441 021406640 ABH-GSCA narayanamma sirapu 3346.00 

53 Vizianagaram 1917133 021406033 ABH-GSCA Chandravathi mamidi 4660.00 

54 Vizianagaram 1918659 021406396 ABH-JBY Ravana padi 28765.00 

55 Vizianagaram 4302213 021406317 ABH-GSCA Polipillamma boorli 3698.00 

56 Vizianagaram 759472 021406237 ABH-GSCA Muttemma golagani 3270.00 

57 Vizianagaram 760187 021405697 ABH-GSCA Suramma bellana 3249.00 

58 Vizianagaram 760277 021406624 ABH-GSCA Kannamma mandala 3312.00 

59 Vizianagaram 4527811 021406422 ABH-JBY seera errayyama 27656.00 

60 Vizianagaram 4392023 021405821 ABH-GSCA kanthamma lankalapalli 3591.00 

61 Vizianagaram 4392112 021406483 ABH-GSCA Satyamma dharapu reddy 3613.00 

62 Vizianagaram 802716 021406665 ABH-GSCA Appayyamma basi 4687.00 

63 Vizianagaram 6634954 021406405 ABH-JBY Satyamma gavidi 70730.00 

64 Vizianagaram 2679648 021406706 ABH-GSCA Narayanamma pogiri 3688.00 

65 Vizianagaram 2678262 021406461 ABH-GSCA Parvathi anduluri 4334.00 

66 Vizianagaram 2678701 021406592 ABH-GSCA Ramulamma pathivada 3352.00 

67 Vizianagaram 482153 021406540 ABH-GSCA Naryanamma lenka 2808.00 

68 Vizianagaram 450766 021406596 ABH-GSCA Appayyamma joga 3728.00 

69 Vizianagaram 4391932 021406457 ABH-GSCA Sanyasamma kalyanam 3591.00 

70 Vizianagaram 1934119 021406336 ABH-JBY Suramma nowgatl 27893.00 

71 Vizianagaram 1938233 021406615 ABH-GSCA Mahalakshmamma chandaka 3729.00 

72 Vizianagaram 2683026 021406295 ABH-JBY Achchiyyamma taamada 29594.00 

73 Vizianagaram 2758399 021405582 ABH-GSCA Polamma surada 3310.00 

74 Vizianagaram 1939749 021406639 ABH-GSCA Ramulamma baki 3352.00 

75 Vizianagaram 3113079 021406578 ABH-GSCA Kanthamma sundara 3352.00 

76 Vizianagaram 3114307 021406662 ABH-GSCA Danamma boattu 3728.00 

77 Vizianagaram 3114764 021406287 ABH-JBY Durgamma erupalli 28811.00 

78 Vizianagaram 7723 021406325 ABH-GSCA Satyavathi koccherla 3354.00 

79 Vizianagaram 4392571 021406301 ABH-GSCA Sattimma arajalla 4370.00 

80 Vizianagaram 1939577 021406644 ABH-GSCA Chinnamma yeddu 3354.00 

81 Vizianagaram 1940104 021406579 ABH-GSCA Sitamma pilla 3354.00 

82 Vizianagaram 4302473 021406499 ABH-GSCA lakshmi balaga 3728.00 

83 Vizianagaram 1942141 021406565 ABH-GSCA Simhachalam beela 3335.00 

84 Vizianagaram 1942707 021406490 ABH-GSCA Sanyasamma gedela 3728.00 

85 Vizianagaram 12374 021406514 ABH-GSCA Suryakantham pentakota 4689.00 

86 Vizianagaram 13325 021406318 ABH-GSCA Demudamma yaddla 3309.00 

87 Vizianagaram 1947396 021406402 ABH-JBY Ramulamma jalari 28717.00 

88 Vizianagaram 1953865 021406506 ABH-GSCA Chinnalu ravva 3728.00 

89 Vizianagaram 1957155 021406676 ABH-GSCA Demudamma nerella 3330.00 

90 Vizianagaram 1957175 021406480 ABH-GSCA Chinnammi kanchubariki 3354.00 

91 Vizianagaram 1958275 021406146 ABH-GSCA Sanyasamma kasireddy 3729.00 

92 Vizianagaram 1268694 021406343 ABH-JBY Dhanalaxmi kale 28729.00 

93 Vizianagaram 1268701 021406570 ABH-GSCA Ratna Veni kotha 4310.00 

94 Vizianagaram 4812403 021407472 AABY Nimmaka Aggiramudu 29999.00 
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95 Vizianagaram 188701 021407310 AABY Patika Nilamma 29999.00 

96 Vizianagaram 3862568 021407079 AABY Toyaka Jilki 29999.00 

97 Vizianagaram 230992 021407223 AABY Toyaka Kameswara Rao 29999.00 

98 Vizianagaram 231231 021406983 AABY Mandangi Rajanna 29999.00 

99 Vizianagaram 233167 021407534 AABY Kadraka Narendrudu 24999.00 

100 Vizianagaram 251915 021407052 AABY Bavuripudi Sanyasidu 29999.00 

101 Vizianagaram 170822 021407236 AABY Singupuram Seetamma 29999.00 

102 Vizianagaram 3858005 021406989 AABY Sanchana Somulu 29999.00 

103 Vizianagaram 207193 021407027 AABY Nadiminti Simhachalam 29999.00 

104 Vizianagaram 277257 021407562 AABY Somula Yarrayya 24999.00 

105 Vizianagaram 173444 021407167 AABY Budithi Gowri Naidu 29999.00 

106 Vizianagaram 234508 021407408 AABY Madhi Appalanaidu 74999.00 

107 Vizianagaram 174803 021407325 AABY Palakonda Ramulu 74999.00 

108 Vizianagaram 174403 021407225 AABY Bejju Simhadrinaidu 29999.00 

109 Vizianagaram 4819497 021407291 AABY Nagalla Sanyasappadu 29999.00 

110 Vizianagaram 274688 021406977 AABY Allu Annapurna 29999.00 

111 Vizianagaram 225314 021407093 AABY Regaboyena Ramu 29999.00 

112 Vizianagaram 228403 021306215 AABY Vurlikam Ramachandrarao 24999.00 

113 Vizianagaram 4822638 021407251 AABY Kiyasana Rajara Rao 29999.00 

114 Vizianagaram 228877 021407576 AABY Bodipalli Sambayya 24999.00 

115 Vizianagaram 217535 021406967 AABY Chodipalli Singayya 29999.00 

116 Vizianagaram 227276 021407558 AABY Tokala Latchayya 24999.00 

117 Vizianagaram 260917 021407232 AABY Siripurapu Yarakayya 29999.00 

118 Vizianagaram 4824184 021407304 AABY Satyam Gorli 29999.00 

119 Vizianagaram 4824188 021407429 AABY Tirupathi Chokkapu 29999.00 

120 Vizianagaram 4827396 021407409 AABY Setti Appalanaidu 29999.00 

121 Vizianagaram 183362 021407420 AABY Polaka Paramma 29999.00 

122 Vizianagaram 4827656 021407572 AABY Marisarla Ramanamma 24999.00 

123 Vizianagaram 3871396 021407461 AABY Alajingi Surayya 29999.00 

124 Vizianagaram 201356 021306413 AABY Neelathi Lakshmayya 69999.00 

125 Vizianagaram 4830242 021407116 AABY Indugu Appanna 29999.00 

126 Vizianagaram 275757 021407571 AABY Patnaana Ramulu 24999.00 

127 Vizianagaram 4832034 021407262 AABY Jaganadhamdora Paid 29999.00 

128 Vizianagaram 4834067 021407524 AABY Ramu Mamidi 24999.00 

129 Vizianagaram 171855 021407389 AABY Regidi Appalaswamy 29999.00 

130 Vizianagaram 243914 021407261 AABY Bejjapalli Adinarayana 29999.00 

131 Vizianagaram 271802 021407543 AABY Bodasingi Appalanaidu 24999.00 

132 Vizianagaram 272341 021407188 AABY Yarra Appanna 29999.00 

133 Vizianagaram 168099 021407382 AABY Thaddi Satyanararayana 29999.00 

134 Vizianagaram 165459 021407511 AABY Singidi Thoudu 29999.00 

135 Vizianagaram 3856785 021407272 AABY Rai Ramu 29999.00 

136 Vizianagaram 180608 021407357 AABY Debaarki Ramarao 29999.00 

137 Vizianagaram 3844835 021407488 AABY Bodipalli Toudhu 29999.00 

138 Vizianagaram 259496 021406951 AABY Kosuri Veeranna 29999.00 

139 Vizianagaram 273257 021407419 AABY Korada Appala Naidu 29999.00 

140 Vizianagaram 191999 021407063 AABY Pathivada Bangarapppadu 29999.00 

141 Vizianagaram 4841056 021407115 AABY Peddinti Sanyasi Rao 29999.00 

142 Vizianagaram 224332 021407574 AABY Bemapalli Lakshmanarao 24999.00 
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143 Vizianagaram 286034 021407478 AABY Perumalli Sanyasi 29999.00 

144 Vizianagaram 267939 021407548 AABY Goodepu Raamaaraavu 24999.00 

145 Vizianagaram 246399 021407205 AABY Gorali Venkataramana 29999.00 

146 Vizianagaram 4844424 021407405 AABY Reddi Applanaidu 74999.00 

147 Vizianagaram 3852928 021407388 AABY Kantipaka Naryanarao 29999.00 

148 Vizianagaram 3878567 021407418 AABY Damarasingi Sankar Rao 74999.00 

149 Vizianagaram 221170 021407217 AABY Yanyala China Paidi Talli 29999.00 

150 Vizianagaram 49074 31021311173 JBY-PWD Rowthu Ammannamma 29999.00 

151 Vizianagaram 4853706 021407313 AABY Amara Nukalu 74999.00 

152 Vizianagaram 263877 021407260 AABY Bodi Appalanaidu 74999.00 

153 Vizianagaram 234307 021407531 AABY Varri Appa Rao 24999.00 

154 Vizianagaram 236692 021407255 AABY Ravinna Adibabu 29999.00 

155 Vizianagaram 3869230 021407349 AABY Chinthala Suridemudu 29999.00 

156 Vizianagaram 246026 021407452 AABY Vaddadi Chinnarao 29999.00 

157 Vizianagaram 3847826 021407166 AABY Malisetty Rama Rao 29999.00 

158 Vizianagaram 3857539 021407194 AABY Vadaboyena Srinu 29999.00 

159 Vizianagaram 6275482 021407523 AABY Killika Taagur 24999.00 

160 Vizianagaram 6545143 021407187 AABY Yaamala Rambabu 29999.00 

161 Vizianagaram 6552584 021407518 AABY Korra Lakshmana 69999.00 

162 Vizianagaram 6536695 021407307 AABY Kuppa Prasaad 74999.00 

163 Vizianagaram 6547357 021407037 AABY Rajana Rajarao 29999.00 

164 Vizianagaram 6544144 021407042 AABY Sabuku Bujji 29999.00 

165 Vizianagaram 2409 31021411233 JBY-PWD Mudadla Hemanth kumar 29999.00 

166 Vizianagaram 2596 31021411238 JBY-PWD Appalanarayana Pativada 29999.00 

167 Vizianagaram 2599 31021411246 JBY-PWD apparao reddi 29999.00 

168 Vizianagaram 2844 31021411247 JBY-PWD Sai Kumar Bellana 29999.00 

169 Vizianagaram 2834 31021411248 JBY-PWD Suryanarayana Chokkera 29999.00 

170 Vizianagaram 3338 31021411249 JBY-PWD Kadagala Ramulamma 29999.00 

171 Vizianagaram 390779 23021400350 RuralJby KONDAGORRI BISAMBURU 29999.00 

172 Vizianagaram 429309 23021400329 RuralJby BIDDIKA SOMAYYA 24999.00 

173 Vizianagaram 424851 23021400368 RuralJby BIDDIKA MURALI 24999.00 

174 Vizianagaram 394185 23021400363 RuralJby KILLAKA PAPARAO 24999.00 

175 Vizianagaram 385450 23021400314 RuralJby YADLA SRINU 29999.00 

176 Vizianagaram 215681 23021400400 RuralJby Mellika Sami 24999.00 

177 Vizianagaram 381783 23021400383 RuralJby Mellika Jaggu 24999.00 

178 Vizianagaram 404392 23021400378 RuralJby CHODIPALLI CHUKKAYYA 24999.00 

179 Vizianagaram 215588 23021400375 RuralJby Chodipalli Nandu 24999.00 

180 Vizianagaram 574020 23021400403 RuralJby therlli mahesh 24999.00 

181 Vizianagaram 554303 23021400404 RuralJby gugglapu satyam 24999.00 

182 Vizianagaram 93362 23021400391 RuralJby varri laxmi 29999.00 

183 Vizianagaram 553264 23021400395 RuralJby madhugula guramma 29999.00 

184 Vizianagaram 120438 23021400325 RuralJby kanakala ramulappamma 29999.00 

185 Vizianagaram 115882 23021400379 RuralJby garbapu nagabhusanam 24999.00 

186 Vizianagaram 578844 23021400304 RuralJby RAMUDU SAKETI 29999.00 

187 Vizianagaram 62121 25021400019 SCSPJBY Kolaka Jaganna 29999.00 

188 Vizianagaram 71901 25021400005 SCSPJBY Sura Krishna 74999.00 

189 Vizianagaram 18922 25021400015 SCSPJBY DIVAKALA ADINARAYANA 24999.00 

190 Vizianagaram 18770 021300057 Swavalambana ROUTHU SATYANARAYANA 29999.00 
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191 Vizianagaram 20823 021200036 Swavalambana HAGUB KRISHNA 29999.00 

192 Vizianagaram 191641 021300208 EGSNEW-POP Nangireddi Gumpaswaami 24999.00 

193 Vizianagaram 6651819 021407542 AABY Pathinavalasa Parasuramulu 24999.00 

194 Vizianagaram 6652609 021407387 AABY Patinavalasa Appalaswamy 29999.00 

195 Vizianagaram 6686616 021406937 AABY Darala Someswararaavu 29999.00 

196 Vizianagaram 1114989 021400329 JBYMEPMA VALIMERAKALA 29999.00 

197 Vizianagaram 1115072 021400332 JBYMEPMA MATCHA 29999.00 

198 Vizianagaram 1177209 021400333 JBYMEPMA yeddu 24999.00 

199 Vizianagaram 14612 021400331 JBYMEPMA AMBATISATYARAO 29999.00 

200 Vizianagaram 15667 021400318 JBYMEPMA PallemVenkatarao 29999.00 

201 Vizianagaram 33375 021400334 JBYMEPMA ADARISATYAMAPPARAO 29999.00 

202 Vizianagaram 604578 021400330 JBYMEPMA GUMPA 29999.00 

203 Vizianagaram 604936 021400327 JBYMEPMA CHINTALA 29999.00 

204 Vizianagaram 605129 021400306 JBYMEPMA BANDI 24999.00 

205 Vizianagaram 605157 021400320 JBYMEPMA KELLA 29999.00 

206 Vizianagaram 606118 021400276 JBYMEPMA ganta 24999.00 

207 Vizianagaram 606561 021400340 JBYMEPMA ommi 29999.00 

208 Vizianagaram 607322 021400321 JBYMEPMA avulabolu 29999.00 

209 Vizianagaram 611728 021400314 JBYMEPMA ARIKATHOTA 29999.00 

210 Vizianagaram 5908003 021306337 AABY biDDika bhooganna 24999.00 

211 Vizianagaram 5910304 021407168 AABY Mandangi sangamesh 29999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  4591964.00 

Total Amount:  5236827.00 
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1 ABH-JBY 6956204 
MANAGAYAMMA 

KODUTURI 
33692409861 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
sbin0017312 25730.00 

2 ABH-JBY 974640 Appayamma vangala 32125221295 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005639 26626.00 

3 AABY 602367 Koyyya Barathudu 096710100009594 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000967 29999.00 

4 AABY 504520 Barla Apparao 62248249352 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
sbhy0021387 29999.00 

5 AABY 4918048 Singuluri Prasad 32626535994 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0005883 29999.00 

6 AABY 4928791 Anisetti Venkata Rao 30825080634 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008264 29999.00 

7 AABY 482393 Patnala Someswararao 095110100007596 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000951  29999.00 

8 AABY 3915047 Gunturi Krishna Murthi 023610100004410 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000231 29999.00 

9 AABY 6403379 Kaapa Subbarao 34223574130 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002711 29999.00 

10 AABY 562656 Pethani Venkatrarao 080610021006366 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000806 29999.00 

11 AABY 4966657 Bula Chandrarao 32391755617 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
sbin0014571 24999.00 

12 AABY 609724 Pampanaboyina Apparao 32657005787 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003064 29999.00 

13 AABY 6573970 Burugu Nageswararao 093710100011739 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000937  29999.00 

14 SCSPJBY 13850 kalavala Appayamma 32668600751 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008248 24999.00 

15 JBYMEPMA 25259 Vaanarla Nirmala 923454763 INDIAN BANK IDIB000A109 29999.00 

16 JBYMEPMA 683841 KONDAPALLI 32562125105 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0010785 24999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  457342.00 

17 ABH-JBY 1310468 Ramanamma thamanara 065010100138090 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000650 33763.00 

18 ABH-JBY 935913 Varalaxmi ettamsetti 14180100001772 BANK OF BARODA BARB0ELAMAN 33762.00 

19 AABY 4890881 Rega Apparao 560610110007377 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005606 29999.00 

20 JBY-PWD 3769 sriramulu bandaru 33535862053 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0011114 29999.00 

21 RuralJby 462741 VEPADA APPARAO 32695388583 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002748 29999.00 

22 JBYMEPMA 653274 KARRI 065010027040853 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000650 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  187521.00 

23 ABH-GSCA 1896824 Chinnimmi manatra buddi 33360660767 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000895 3268.00 

24 ABH-GSCA 216456 Appalanarasamma seemala 73070266160 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3354.00 

25 ABH-GSCA 378514 Ademma devathi 11627678382 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001848 3603.00 

26 ABH-JBY 2667612 Vijaya chukka 042310021005877 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000423 33796.00 

27 ABH-GSCA 1421434 Kannamma kipuri 31129837704 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0009081 3304.00 

28 ABH-GSCA 1897721 Chinnammi pola 73088325833 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3333.00 

29 ABH-JBY 1370 Annapurna gunupuru 32926645985 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006525 28795.00 

30 ABH-GSCA 1287069 Ammadamma akkena 005010100147919 ANDHRA BANK BKID0005657 3254.00 

31 ABH-GSCA 644498 Suramma bejjipuram 003410021020318 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000034 3333.00 

32 ABH-GSCA 1904512 Yellamma alajangi 73087177124 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3354.00 
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33 ABH-JBY 883289 Triveni kintali 1955108003714 CANARA BANK CNRB0001955 28749.00 

34 ABH-JBY 891992 Kothamma korra 040410100075524 ANDHRA BANK andb0000404 35016.00 

35 ABH-JBY 1424863 Seethamma shambara 1393108028437 CANARA BANK CNRB0001393 28363.00 

36 ABH-JBY 4945518 somula Lachamma 34406896730 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000914 27357.00 

37 ABH-GSCA 1905322 Parvathi kambapu 34502804205 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0011111 4410.00 

38 ABH-GSCA 4297419 Narayanamma parimi 73091625435 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3729.00 

39 ABH-GSCA 1424389 Paidithalli kota 34457741276 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000820 3354.00 

40 ABH-JBY 3107736 Latchamma rejeti 32937031084 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014381 33515.00 

41 ABH-JBY 464527 Dhanalaxmi jaligapu 30967057159 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 28767.00 

42 ABH-GSCA 581413 Buchamma palavalasa 34207023283 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 3249.00 

43 ABH-GSCA 213823 Ramulamma chitra 092301000062857 
INDIAN OVERSEAS 

BANK 
IOBA0000923 3354.00 

44 ABH-GSCA 666997 asiramma mudili 34014293589 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 3295.00 

45 ABH-GSCA 1908911 parvathi chikkala 73092319823 APGVB sbinorrapgb 3486.00 

46 ABH-GSCA 589405 Paramma gullipilli 32698057738 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 3333.00 

47 ABH-GSCA 623006 Polamma maripi 11684220506 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 3291.00 

48 ABH-JBY 1908037 Jayalaxmi kadagala 34398213435 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 28743.00 

49 ABH-JBY 1910457 Annapurna padi 34222730704 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 28674.00 

50 ABH-GSCA 3112697 Narayanamma yandrapu 73082400240 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3684.00 

51 ABH-GSCA 1915007 Payditalli nadupuru 73067710818 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3354.00 

52 ABH-GSCA 1915441 narayanamma sirapu 73060888809 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3346.00 

53 ABH-GSCA 1917133 Chandravathi mamidi 73055564653 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 4660.00 

54 ABH-JBY 1918659 Ravana padi 4471101001916 CANARA BANK cnrb0004471 28765.00 

55 ABH-GSCA 4302213 Polipillamma boorli 73089615487 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3698.00 

56 ABH-GSCA 759472 Muttemma golagani 066510100065299 ANDHRA BANK andb0000665 3270.00 

57 ABH-GSCA 760187 Suramma bellana 066510100020047 ANDHRA BANK andb0000665 3249.00 

58 ABH-GSCA 760277 Kannamma mandala 066510100022221 ANDHRA BANK andb0000665 3312.00 

59 ABH-JBY 4527811 seera errayyama 33454036037 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014387 27656.00 

60 ABH-GSCA 4392023 kanthamma lankalapalli 20216138550 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0015212 3591.00 

61 ABH-GSCA 4392112 Satyamma dharapu reddy 32315960092 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014383 3613.00 

62 ABH-GSCA 802716 Appayyamma basi 077810100070547 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000778 4687.00 

63 ABH-JBY 6634954 Satyamma gavidi 33269301543 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 70730.00 

64 ABH-GSCA 2679648 Narayanamma pogiri 31714010576 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 3688.00 

65 ABH-GSCA 2678262 Parvathi anduluri 20200632546 STATE BANK OF SBIN0012692 4334.00 
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INDIA 

66 ABH-GSCA 2678701 Ramulamma pathivada 32161265592 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 3352.00 

67 ABH-GSCA 482153 Naryanamma lenka 31201187659 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 2808.00 

68 ABH-GSCA 450766 Appayyamma joga 30898051493 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002768 3728.00 

69 ABH-GSCA 4391932 Sanyasamma kalyanam 11614696522 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002768 3591.00 

70 ABH-JBY 1934119 Suramma nowgatl 191510100058183 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001915 27893.00 

71 ABH-GSCA 1938233 Mahalakshmamma chandaka 191510100041703 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001915 3729.00 

72 ABH-JBY 2683026 Achchiyyamma taamada 73092183244 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29594.00 

73 ABH-GSCA 2758399 Polamma surada 33745356285 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003254 3310.00 

74 ABH-GSCA 1939749 Ramulamma baki 30249648309 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001004 3352.00 

75 ABH-GSCA 3113079 Kanthamma sundara 115610011004427 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001156 3352.00 

76 ABH-GSCA 3114307 Danamma boattu 73090031701 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3728.00 

77 ABH-JBY 3114764 Durgamma erupalli 62376860547 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
sbhy0021156 28811.00 

78 ABH-GSCA 7723 Satyavathi koccherla 861618210006662 BANK OF INDIA BKID0008616 3354.00 

79 ABH-GSCA 4392571 Sattimma arajalla 62376841831 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
sbhy0021156 4370.00 

80 ABH-GSCA 1939577 Chinnamma yeddu 155410100042289 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001554 3354.00 

81 ABH-GSCA 1940104 Sitamma pilla 33103885200 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002791 3354.00 

82 ABH-GSCA 4302473 lakshmi balaga 73046620190 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3728.00 

83 ABH-GSCA 1942141 Simhachalam beela 32277552211 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008054 3335.00 

84 ABH-GSCA 1942707 Sanyasamma gedela 462702120000037 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0546275 3728.00 

85 ABH-GSCA 12374 Suryakantham pentakota 173910100076222 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001739 4689.00 

86 ABH-GSCA 13325 Demudamma yaddla 31022704354 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001585 3309.00 

87 ABH-JBY 1947396 Ramulamma jalari 73058778469 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 28717.00 

88 ABH-GSCA 1953865 Chinnalu ravva 73087061211 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 3728.00 

89 ABH-GSCA 1957155 Demudamma nerella 31464977205 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002732 3330.00 

90 ABH-GSCA 1957175 Chinnammi kanchubariki 62078729634 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020380 3354.00 

91 ABH-GSCA 1958275 Sanyasamma kasireddy 31159466651 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004816 3729.00 

92 ABH-JBY 1268694 Dhanalaxmi kale 34169903521 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001955 28729.00 

93 ABH-GSCA 1268701 Ratna Veni kotha 34287482574 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001955 4310.00 

94 AABY 4812403 Nimmaka Aggiramudu 73086644422 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

95 AABY 188701 Patika Nilamma 73084153763 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

96 AABY 3862568 Toyaka Jilki 73082407654 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

97 AABY 230992 Toyaka Kameswara Rao 32918516936 STATE BANK OF SBIN0002752 29999.00 
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INDIA 

98 AABY 231231 Mandangi Rajanna 33067378538 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002752 29999.00 

99 AABY 233167 Kadraka Narendrudu 31926103506 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008299 24999.00 

100 AABY 251915 Bavuripudi Sanyasidu 73074004961 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

101 AABY 170822 Singupuram Seetamma 39100100000137 BANK OF BARODA BARB0PARVAT 29999.00 

102 AABY 3858005 Sanchana Somulu 32666735055 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000895 29999.00 

103 AABY 207193 Nadiminti Simhachalam 20217357989 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000895 29999.00 

104 AABY 277257 Somula Yarrayya 73095086893 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

105 AABY 173444 Budithi Gowri Naidu 73082401460 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

106 AABY 234508 Madhi Appalanaidu 33973435599 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006525 74999.00 

107 AABY 174803 Palakonda Ramulu 34087433226 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0006525 74999.00 

108 AABY 174403 Bejju Simhadrinaidu 003410100009983 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000034 29999.00 

109 AABY 4819497 Nagalla Sanyasappadu 73054584536 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

110 AABY 274688 Allu Annapurna 50100008876344 HDFC BANK LTD HDFC0002214 29999.00 

111 AABY 225314 Regaboyena Ramu 1955101002824 CANARA BANK CNRB0001955 29999.00 

112 AABY 228403 Vurlikam Ramachandrarao 040410100015328 ANDHRA BANK andb0000404 24999.00 

113 AABY 4822638 Kiyasana Rajara Rao 73091439630 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

114 AABY 228877 Bodipalli Sambayya 1955108004193 CANARA BANK CNRB0001955 24999.00 

115 AABY 217535 Chodipalli Singayya 73083496779 APGVB SBIN0RRAPGB 29999.00 

116 AABY 227276 Tokala Latchayya 33544629718 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001585 24999.00 

117 AABY 260917 Siripurapu Yarakayya 001410100031645 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000014 29999.00 

118 AABY 4824184 Satyam Gorli 34441923220 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0011111 29999.00 

119 AABY 4824188 Tirupathi Chokkapu 33345261014 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0011111 29999.00 

120 AABY 4827396 Setti Appalanaidu 73084278557 APGVB sbinorrapgb 29999.00 

121 AABY 183362 Polaka Paramma 33607029483 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 29999.00 

122 AABY 4827656 Marisarla Ramanamma 132500101003261 
CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0001325 24999.00 

123 AABY 3871396 Alajingi Surayya 142710100029464 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001427 29999.00 

124 AABY 201356 Neelathi Lakshmayya 33615495649 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 69999.00 

125 AABY 4830242 Indugu Appanna 73077058971 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

126 AABY 275757 Patnaana Ramulu 34348255113 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 24999.00 

127 AABY 4832034 Jaganadhamdora Paid 34222730704 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 29999.00 

128 AABY 4834067 Ramu Mamidi 212210100016725 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0002122 24999.00 

129 AABY 171855 Regidi Appalaswamy 73030115367 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

130 AABY 243914 Bejjapalli Adinarayana 32303239368 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001458 29999.00 

131 AABY 271802 Bodasingi Appalanaidu 212210100019607 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0002122 24999.00 
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132 AABY 272341 Yarra Appanna 066510100039461 ANDHRA BANK andb0000665 29999.00 

133 AABY 168099 Thaddi Satyanararayana 73060989498 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

134 AABY 165459 Singidi Thoudu 73051790868 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

135 AABY 3856785 Rai Ramu 20212675453 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014387 29999.00 

136 AABY 180608 Debaarki Ramarao 34053452884 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

137 AABY 3844835 Bodipalli Toudhu 73093771358 APGVB SBIN0RRAPGB 29999.00 

138 AABY 259496 Kosuri Veeranna 32533348998 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 29999.00 

139 AABY 273257 Korada Appala Naidu 34207837077 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

140 AABY 191999 Pathivada Bangarapppadu 31344082223 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

141 AABY 4841056 Peddinti Sanyasi Rao 32194278228 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

142 AABY 224332 Bemapalli Lakshmanarao 32798474191 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 24999.00 

143 AABY 286034 Perumalli Sanyasi 33250979651 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

144 AABY 267939 Goodepu Raamaaraavu 32938535751 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 24999.00 

145 AABY 246399 Gorali Venkataramana 73093747778 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

146 AABY 4844424 Reddi Applanaidu 11615589938 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 74999.00 

147 AABY 3852928 Kantipaka Naryanarao 73096064266 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

148 AABY 3878567 Damarasingi Sankar Rao 34223665507 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002768 74999.00 

149 AABY 221170 Yanyala China Paidi Talli 191510100053346 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001915 29999.00 

150 JBY-PWD 49074 Rowthu Ammannamma 31530286814 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0003254 29999.00 

151 AABY 4853706 Amara Nukalu 62334706038 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
sbhy0021156 74999.00 

152 AABY 263877 Bodi Appalanaidu 34231203052 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0016346 74999.00 

153 AABY 234307 Varri Appa Rao 34259082216 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008298 24999.00 

154 AABY 236692 Ravinna Adibabu 33991577597 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008298 29999.00 

155 AABY 3869230 Chinthala Suridemudu 565610110004644 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005656 29999.00 

156 AABY 246026 Vaddadi Chinnarao 565610110002810 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005656 29999.00 

157 AABY 3847826 Malisetty Rama Rao 32899018803 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001585 29999.00 

158 AABY 3857539 Vadaboyena Srinu 221010100003095 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0002210 29999.00 

159 AABY 6275482 Killika Taagur 33431257588 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002752 24999.00 

160 AABY 6545143 Yaamala Rambabu 003410100030150 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000034 29999.00 

161 AABY 6552584 Korra Lakshmana 040410100075977 ANDHRA BANK andb0000404 69999.00 

162 AABY 6536695 Kuppa Prasaad 20169940873 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002799 74999.00 

163 AABY 6547357 Rajana Rajarao 33071937230 STATE BANK OF SBIN0002799 29999.00 
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INDIA 

164 AABY 6544144 Sabuku Bujji 32546984949 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014383 29999.00 

165 JBY-PWD 2409 Mudadla Hemanth kumar 15392011023263 
ORIENTAL BANK OF 

COMMERCE 
orbc0101539 29999.00 

166 JBY-PWD 2596 Appalanarayana Pativada 73092205544 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

167 JBY-PWD 2599 apparao reddi 73066315582 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

168 JBY-PWD 2844 Sai Kumar Bellana 34407654654 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001458 29999.00 

169 JBY-PWD 2834 Suryanarayana Chokkera 11615619794 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000767 29999.00 

170 JBY-PWD 3338 Kadagala Ramulamma 33778077757 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0016346 29999.00 

171 RuralJby 390779 
KONDAGORRI 

BISAMBURU 
30920665999 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008299 29999.00 

172 RuralJby 429309 BIDDIKA SOMAYYA 73070275039 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

173 RuralJby 424851 BIDDIKA MURALI 32633377460 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0008299 24999.00 

174 RuralJby 394185 KILLAKA PAPARAO 73078258539 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

175 RuralJby 385450 YADLA SRINU 34017151074 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002752 29999.00 

176 RuralJby 215681 Mellika Sami 098910100055654 ANDHRA BANK Andb0000989 24999.00 

177 RuralJby 381783 Mellika Jaggu 098910100055441 ANDHRA BANK Andb0000989 24999.00 

178 RuralJby 404392 
CHODIPALLI 

CHUKKAYYA 
31520828613 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000914 24999.00 

179 RuralJby 215588 Chodipalli Nandu 098910100055450 ANDHRA BANK Andb0000989 24999.00 

180 RuralJby 574020 therlli mahesh 34574950933 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001458 24999.00 

181 RuralJby 554303 gugglapu satyam 73055564494 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

182 RuralJby 93362 varri laxmi 248301000011799 
INDIAN OVERSEAS 

BANK 
IOBA0002483 29999.00 

183 RuralJby 553264 madhugula guramma 212210100030105 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0002122 29999.00 

184 RuralJby 120438 kanakala ramulappamma 33316456972 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001458 29999.00 

185 RuralJby 115882 garbapu nagabhusanam 34287611953 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0001458 24999.00 

186 RuralJby 578844 RAMUDU SAKETI 34138401186 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0004827 29999.00 

187 SCSPJBY 62121 Kolaka Jaganna 73094290141 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

188 SCSPJBY 71901 Sura Krishna 34504605934 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014387 74999.00 

189 SCSPJBY 18922 
DIVAKALA 

ADINARAYANA 
73086018530 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

190 Swavalambana 18770 
ROUTHU 

SATYANARAYANA 
32660058600 

STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014387 29999.00 

191 Swavalambana 20823 HAGUB KRISHNA 32300567765 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014385 29999.00 

192 
EGSNEW-

POP 
191641 Nangireddi Gumpaswaami 62154369163 

STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020548 24999.00 

193 AABY 6651819 Pathinavalasa Parasuramulu 73087667448 APGVB sbinorrapgb 24999.00 

194 AABY 6652609 Patinavalasa Appalaswamy 34091502230 STATE BANK OF SBIN0002799 29999.00 



Proc.No.  2276-57-3  /SERP/Insurance/Claims/2015 

Annexure 2 : Details of  Nominee Accounts 

Page 7 of 7 
 

SlNo Scheme LICID Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

INDIA 

195 AABY 6686616 Darala Someswararaavu 34542398455 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014384 29999.00 

196 JBYMEPMA 1114989 VALIMERAKALA 34066673784 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000820 29999.00 

197 JBYMEPMA 1115072 MATCHA 34588182227 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0017070 29999.00 

198 JBYMEPMA 1177209 yeddu 31471682430 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000895 24999.00 

199 JBYMEPMA 14612 AMBATISATYARAO 73087652704 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

200 JBYMEPMA 15667 PallemVenkatarao 3106347329 
CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA 
CBIN0283383 29999.00 

201 JBYMEPMA 33375 ADARISATYAMAPPARAO 329002010016803 
UNION BANK OF 

INDIA 
UBIN0532908 29999.00 

202 JBYMEPMA 604578 GUMPA 005010100163281 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000050 29999.00 

203 JBYMEPMA 604936 CHINTALA 11121788898 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000820 29999.00 

204 JBYMEPMA 605129 BANDI 33887297258 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0014153 24999.00 

205 JBYMEPMA 605157 KELLA 11121808486 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0000820 29999.00 

206 JBYMEPMA 606118 ganta 0897119022647 CANARA BANK CNRB0000897 24999.00 

207 JBYMEPMA 606561 ommi 004010011062518 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000423 29999.00 

208 JBYMEPMA 607322 avulabolu 004010100005455 ANDHRA BANK andb0000040 29999.00 

209 JBYMEPMA 611728 ARIKATHOTA 033100101013238 
CORPORATION 

BANK 
CORP0000331 29999.00 

210 AABY 5908003 biDDika bhooganna 73073708528 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 24999.00 

211 AABY 5910304 Mandangi sangamesh 33955384316 
STATE BANK OF 

INDIA 
SBIN0002752 29999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  4591964.00 

Total Amount:  5236827.00 
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hjS.No Zilla Samakhya 

Insurance Bank 

Account Name 

Account Number Name Of 

The Bank 

Bank Branch IFS Code AMOUNT 

(In Rs.) 

No.Of 

claims 

1 ZILLA SAMAKHYA 

INSURANCE 

SERVICE CHARGES, 

E.G., KAKINADA 

144010100004951 ANDHRA 

BANK 

Collectorate Branch 

Kakinada 

ANDB0001440 25000.00/- 5 

2 zillasamaikhya bhima 

sevakendram 

060910100090231 ANDHRA 

BANK 

VIZIANAGARAM ANDB0000609 235000.00/- 47 

Grand Total 260000/- 52 

 


